

ò
T.P.(Crl.) No. 278 OF 2003
ITEM No.MM3

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Crl.) No. 278/2003

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DEVI KISHAN @ DEVI CHANDRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 29/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.LN Rao, ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
Issue notice.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in NDPS Special Case No.77/2002 pending before the Special NDPS Court at Jodhpur shall remain stayed.

[Naresh Kumar] [Janki Bhatia]
AR-cum-PS Court Master