

n

T.P.(Crl.) No. 278 OF 2003

ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Crl.) No. 278 of 2003

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVI KISHAN @ DEVI CHANDRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s). for stay)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG  
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. O.S.G. Prasuna, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let a rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master